

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 118 OF 2017
IN
COMM EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 70 OF 2017**

Trans Impex LLP	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
Nizar Rangara & Ors	...Respondents

**WITH
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 902 OF 2013**

Vasant Jain	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
Amin Noorali Rangara & Ors	...Respondents

Mr Astad Randeria, with Pinkesh Shah, I/b M/s. Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt & Caroe, for the Applicant.

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 11th July 2018**

PC:-

1. Mr Randeria tenders two draft amendments. The first of these is for amendment to Chamber Summons No. 118 of 2017. This is taken on record and marked "C1" for identification with

today's date. The second is to the Execution Application itself. This is taken on record and marked "C2" for identification with today's date. The amendments are required to specify certain properties.

2. Leave to amend. Amendments to be carried out on or before 13th July 2018 in terms of the draft tendered, taken on record. Two Affidavits prepared by the Decree Holder in support of this application are taken on record.

3. Affidavit of Service is taken on record.

4. List the matter on 18th July 2018.

(G. S. PATEL, J)