

psv

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMM. CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.118 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.70 OF 2017
AND
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.902 OF 2013**

Trans Impex LLP	Applicant
In the matter between	
Trans Impex LLP	Claimant
V/s.	
Nizar Rangara & Ors.	Respondents

Mr.Randeria with Mr.Pinkesh Shah and Mrs.Moghul i/b. Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt & Caroe for Applicant.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 3rd JANUARY 2020

P.C.:

Stand over to 22 January 2020.

2. Respondent Nos.1 to 4 are directed to remain present at the hearing of this chamber summons on the adjourned date of hearing.
3. If respondent Nos.1 to 4 fail to appear, further orders would be passed to secure their presence.
4. Necessary affidavit in compliance of the earlier order on behalf of the applicant be placed on record.
5. Parties to act on an authenticated copy of this order.

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]