

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 118 OF 2017

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 70 OF 2017

Trans Impex LlpPetitioner

V/S

Nizar Rangara And 4 OthersRespondent

WITH

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 902 OF 2013

Mr. Vasant JainPetitioner

V/S

Mr. Amin Noorali Rangara And OthersRespondent

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI, J

DATE : 22nd January, 2020

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned to 29/01/2020 .
In case any ad-interim/interim relief is operating till today, the
said order will continue to operate till the next date. If
ad-interim/interim relief is not granted for a limited period, the
said order will remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)