

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 118 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 70 OF 2017

Trans Impex LLP

...Applicant

Versus

Nizar Rangara & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 902 OF 2013
WITH
CRR NO. 46 OF 2021
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 902 OF 2013

Mr. Pinkesh Shah i/by Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt & Caroe
for the Applicant/Claimant in COMEX/70/2017.

Mr. Sandeep R. Waghmare for the Applicant in EXA/902/2013.

Mr. S.S. Toraskar, Section Officer from the Office of the Court
Receiver present.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J
DATE : 8 October 2021

ORDER :

1. In view of the joint request made by the parties,
Chamber Summons shall be placed on 13th October 2021.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]