

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.118 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.70 OF 2017

Trans Impex LLP ...Applicant
Versus
Nizar Rangara & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.902 OF 2013

Vasant Jain ...Applicant
Versus
Amin Noorali Rangara & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.766 OF 2017
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO.329 OF 2022
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO.46 OF 2021
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1515 OF 2018
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.902 OF 2013

Vasant Jain ...Applicant
Versus
Amin Noorali Rangara & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Astad Randeria a/w. Mr. Pinkesh Shah and Mr. Devansh Gadda i/b. Mulla and Mulla and Craigie Blunt and Caroe, for the Applicant in CHSCD/118/2017.
Mr. Sandeep R. Waghmare, for the Applicant in CHS/766/2017.
Mr. Sidharth Samantaray (through Video Conferencing) a/w. Ms.

Somya Tripathi i/b. T. N. Tripathi & Co., for the Respondents.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 18th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents/Judgment Debtors seeks time.
2. Stand over to **5th March 2026** as a last chance. To be listed fairly high on board.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]